The maximum deadiine provided by the Contracting Authority for the exécution of the works forming the
subject of this Invitation to tender is Ninety (90) days
The work is as follows! CONSTRUCTION OF WATER SUPPLY SCHEME IN BOBONG
VILLAGE IN NJINIKOM, BOYO DIVISION.

The estimated cost after preliminory studies is 38,000,000 FCFA, (THIRTY EIGHT MILLION FRANCS CFA)

4. Participation and origin
Participation to thIs invitation to Tender is opened to Cameroonian enterprises that are in compliance with

the Comeroon laws.

5. Financing

Works which form the subject of thîs Invitation to tender shoil be finonced by the 2021 Public investment

[...]

Bid bond

Ecch bidder must inciude in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-rate banking
establishment approved by the Minîstry in charge of Finance and whose lîst îs found in document N«. 12 of the
Tender File, of an amount of 760.000 CFA (SEVEN hundred and SIXTY thousand Francs CFA) and volid for
thirty (30) days beyond the date of validity of bids

Consulfation of Tender File:

The file may be consulted during working hours ot the NJINIKOM COUNCIL, Mayor's Secrétariat, as soon
as this notice is published.

10. Acquisition of Tender File:
The file may be obtained from the NJINIKOM COUNCIL et the Secrétariat of the Mayor, as soon

as this notice îs published against the payment of the sum of 75 000 CFA francs (seventy five thousand Francs
CFA), payable aî a Public Treasury, representing the cost of purchasîng the Tender File.

11. Submission of bids:

Each offer drafted in Englîsh or French in 07 (s^ ^t^ding 01 (one) original and 06 (six)
copies marked as such, should reach the NJINIKOM ^^j^etariat not later than^^/^/2020 af

[...]

Cautionnement provisoire
Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission établie par

une banque de premier ordre agréée par le Ministère chargé des finances et dont la liste figure dans la pièce
12 du DAO, d'un montant de of 760 000 FCFA(Sept cent, soixante mille francs) et valable pendant trente (30)

jours au-delà de la date originale de validité des offres.

8. Consultation du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres
Le" Dossier d'Appel d'Offres peuî être consulté et obtenu aux heures ouvrables à la marie de
Njînikom, Secrétariat de Maire.

[...]

Acquisition du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres
Le dossier peut être obtenu aux heures ouvrables à la Marie de NJINIKOM, Secrétariat de Moire dès

Publication du présent avis, contre présentation d'une quittance de versement au Trésor COMMUNAL DE
NJINIKOM de la somme non remboursable de FCFA 75 000 (soixante quinze mille Francs CFA).

10. Remise des offres

Chaque offre rédigée en français ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) original et six
(06) copies marquées comme telles, devra parvenir contre récépissé à la Délégatîoi^ Départementale des
Marchés Publics du Boyo, Service de Passation des Marchés Publics au plus tard le;.§:^22/2021 à 10: